
Ten Person Trap C 22 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 27th 2022 

Pairings: 5 vs 6  7 vs 8  3 vs 4  1 vs 2 
 

Team 1: It's A Trap 
 

Score: 115.4 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Eli Hoffer  6 9.75 10.0 16.0 9.33 10.3 9 0  84 
  Jake Hoffer  19 14.00 7.0 24.0 14.56 6.6 9 0  131 
  Jillian Hoffer  17 14.13 6.9 23.9 14.44 6.7 9 0  130 
*Luke Hoffer  16 17.88 4.3 20.3 17.67 4.4 9 0  159 
  Mathew Hoffer  20 17.25 4.7 24.0 17.56 4.5 9 0  158 
  Paul Hoffer  17 15.13 6.2 23.2 15.33 6.1 9 0  138 
  Taylor Hoffer        0 0  0 
 
 

Team 2: Orange Crush #2 
 

Score: 110.0 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Chris Harvey  19 20.88 2.2 21.2 20.67 2.3 9 0  186 
  Mathew Harvey  17 16.50 5.3 22.3 16.56 5.2 9 0  149 
*Brian Staples  20 21.88 1.5 21.5 21.67 1.6 9 1  195 
  Elizabeth Staples  17 19.00 3.5 20.5 18.78 3.7 9 0  169 
  Rhiannon Staples  23 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.11 1.3 9 1  199 
  Nathan Winn  18 19.63 3.1 21.1 19.44 3.2 9 0  175 
 



Ten Person Trap C 22 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 27th 2022 

Pairings: 5 vs 6  7 vs 8  3 vs 4  1 vs 2 
 

Team 3: Hot Shots 
 

Score: 116.3 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bryan Newstrom  23 21.50 1.8 24.0 21.67 1.6 9 0  195 
  Jon Newstrom  20 20.75 2.3 22.3 20.67 2.3 9 1  186 
*Gary Newtsrom  18 19.88 2.9 20.9 19.67 3.0 9 0  177 
  Mike Parker  17 16.50 5.3 22.3 16.57 5.2 7 0  116 
  Steve Roland  19 17.13 4.8 23.8 17.33 4.7 9 0  156 
  Zac Smithers  20 22.14 1.3 21.3 21.88 1.5 8 0  175 
  Roger Specht  22 21.25 1.9 23.9 21.33 1.9 9 0  192 
  Mike Whitney   18.43 3.9  18.43 3.9 7 0  129 
 
 

Team 4: Blind Shooters 
 

Score: 119.7 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mark Brenny  18 19.88 2.9 20.9 19.67 3.0 9 0  177 
  Steve Bystrom  14 15.13 6.2 20.2 15.00 6.3 9 0  135 
  Rob Delmont  19 19.50 3.2 22.2 19.43 3.2 7 0  136 
  Steve Delmont  19 16.38 5.3 24.0 16.67 5.1 9 0  150 
  Eric Dusbabek  23 23.00 0.7 23.7 23.00 0.7 9 1  207 
  Mike Dusbabek  23 21.63 1.7 24.0 21.78 1.6 9 0  196 
  Larry Hovland  15 17.63 4.5 19.5 17.33 4.7 9 0  156 
  Paul Pechan  22 20.63 2.4 24.0 20.78 2.3 9 0  187 
  Chris Swenson  22 20.88 2.2 24.0 21.00 2.1 9 0  189 
*Ben West  12 18.38 3.9 15.9 17.67 4.4 9 0  159 
 



Ten Person Trap C 22 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 27th 2022 

Pairings: 5 vs 6  7 vs 8  3 vs 4  1 vs 2 
 

Team 5: Giga Chads 
 

Score: 112.6 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Daniel Claessens  14 17.88 4.3 18.3 17.44 4.6 9 0  157 
*Lucas Hemling  19 17.88 4.3 23.3 18.00 4.2 9 0  162 
  Luke Kolstead  23 24.50 0.0 23.0 24.33 0.0 9 4  219 
  Jeremy Mangen  23 15.63 5.9 24.0 16.44 5.3 9 0  148 
  Luke Peikert  23 20.88 2.2 24.0 21.11 2.0 9 0  190 
 
 

Team 6: Cheating Bastards 
 

Score: 101.8 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Joseph Hugill  21 21.50 1.8 22.8 21.44 1.8 9 1  193 
  Ken Hugill  15 20.38 2.5 17.5 19.78 3.0 9 0  178 
  Ashley Lehman   10.00 9.8  10.00 9.8 4 0  40 
  Justin Lehman   16.63 5.2  16.63 5.2 8 0  133 
  Art Newton  9 12.88 7.8 16.8 12.44 8.1 9 0  112 
  David Newton  22 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.11 2.0 9 0  190 
  Kelly Newton  12 11.57 8.7 20.7 11.63 8.7 8 0  93 
 



Ten Person Trap C 22 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 27th 2022 

Pairings: 5 vs 6  7 vs 8  3 vs 4  1 vs 2 
 

Team 7: Up in Smoke 
 

Score: 109.2 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Andre Audette  22 20.25 2.6 24.0 20.44 2.5 9 1  184 
  Grant Audette  13 16.00 5.6 18.6 15.63 5.9 8 0  125 
  Isaac Audette  19 18.57 3.8 22.8 18.63 3.8 8 0  149 
  Bill Bruggeman  19 21.38 1.8 20.8 21.11 2.0 9 0  190 
  Dan Bruggeman  21 21.25 1.9 22.9 21.22 1.9 9 0  191 
  Justin Bruggeman  16 21.63 1.7 17.7 21.00 2.1 9 0  189 
  Zack Zack   19.00 3.5  19.00 3.5 5 0  95 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 112.1 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Ten Person Trap C 22 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 27th 2022 

Pairings: 5 vs 6  7 vs 8  3 vs 4  1 vs 2 
 
Ten Person Trap C 22 Team Standings through week 9 
 
Team 4 Blind Shooters 6.0 
Team 8 League average 4.0 
Team 3 Hot Shots 4.0 
Team 7 Up in Smoke 2.0 
Team 6 Cheating Bastards 2.0 
Team 5 Giga Chads 2.0 
Team 2 Orange Crush #2 2.0 
Team 1 It's A Trap 2.0 
 



Ten Person Trap C 22 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 9 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Luke Kolstead 219 24.33 9 4 Giga Chads 
Eric Dusbabek 207 23.00 9 1 Blind Shooters 
Rhiannon Staples 199 22.11 9 1 Orange Crush #2 
Mike Dusbabek 196 21.78 9 0 Blind Shooters 
Brian Staples 195 21.67 9 1 Orange Crush #2 
Bryan Newstrom 195 21.67 9 0 Hot Shots 
Joseph Hugill 193 21.44 9 1 Cheating Bastards 
Roger Specht 192 21.33 9 0 Hot Shots 
Dan Bruggeman 191 21.22 9 0 Up in Smoke 
Luke Peikert 190 21.11 9 0 Giga Chads 
David Newton 190 21.11 9 0 Cheating Bastards 
Bill Bruggeman 190 21.11 9 0 Up in Smoke 
Chris Swenson 189 21.00 9 0 Blind Shooters 
Justin Bruggeman 189 21.00 9 0 Up in Smoke 
Paul Pechan 187 20.78 9 0 Blind Shooters 
Chris Harvey 186 20.67 9 0 Orange Crush #2 
Jon Newstrom 186 20.67 9 1 Hot Shots 
Andre Audette 184 20.44 9 1 Up in Smoke 
Ken Hugill 178 19.78 9 0 Cheating Bastards 
Gary Newtsrom 177 19.67 9 0 Hot Shots 
Mark Brenny 177 19.67 9 0 Blind Shooters 
Zac Smithers 175 21.88 8 0 Hot Shots 
Nathan Winn 175 19.44 9 0 Orange Crush #2 
Elizabeth Staples 169 18.78 9 0 Orange Crush #2 
Lucas Hemling 162 18.00 9 0 Giga Chads 
Ben West 159 17.67 9 0 Blind Shooters 
Luke Hoffer 159 17.67 9 0 It's A Trap 
Mathew Hoffer 158 17.56 9 0 It's A Trap 
Daniel Claessens 157 17.44 9 0 Giga Chads 
Steve Roland 156 17.33 9 0 Hot Shots 
Larry Hovland 156 17.33 9 0 Blind Shooters 
Steve Delmont 150 16.67 9 0 Blind Shooters 
Isaac Audette 149 18.63 8 0 Up in Smoke 
Mathew Harvey 149 16.56 9 0 Orange Crush #2 
Jeremy Mangen 148 16.44 9 0 Giga Chads 
Paul Hoffer 138 15.33 9 0 It's A Trap 
Rob Delmont 136 19.43 7 0 Blind Shooters 
Steve Bystrom 135 15.00 9 0 Blind Shooters 



Justin Lehman 133 16.63 8 0 Cheating Bastards 
Jake Hoffer 131 14.56 9 0 It's A Trap 
Jillian Hoffer 130 14.44 9 0 It's A Trap 
Mike Whitney 129 18.43 7 0 Hot Shots 
Grant Audette 125 15.63 8 0 Up in Smoke 
Mike Parker 116 16.57 7 0 Hot Shots 
Art Newton 112 12.44 9 0 Cheating Bastards 
Zack Zack 95 19.00 5 0 Up in Smoke 
Kelly Newton 93 11.63 8 0 Cheating Bastards 
Eli Hoffer 84 9.33 9 0 It's A Trap 
Ashley Lehman 40 10.00 4 0 Cheating Bastards 
Taylor Hoffer 0 0.00 0 0 It's A Trap 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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